Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltic Financial Partners, LP		1102/24/2005 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hoffend & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	66 School Street	
City:	Victor	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14564	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833249	VORTEK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)282-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864-282-1172 Phone:

Email: ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Hardaway III P.O. Box 10107 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Hardaway, III
Signature:	/John B. Hardaway, III/
Date:	03/03/2005

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0344

900020662

source=Hoff Asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0345

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER 2833249 FOR "VORTEK"

and

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBERS 6,634,622 AND 6,691,986

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP hereby releases and re-conveys any interest which it may have in U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2833249 to HOFFEND & SONS, INC.

Keltic Financial Partners, LP, a limited Delaware partnership, 555 Theodore Fremd Ave., Suite C-207, Rye New York, 10580 hereby releases and re-conveys whatever rights it received in the document recorded on reel 015134, frame 0048 on September 16, 2004 with regard to United States Patent Numbers 6,634,622 and 6,691,986 to Donald A. Hoffend.

#### **KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP**

by: KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LLC, its General Partner

Name: Olch Szczupak

Title: <u>Senjor Vice President</u>

Date: 2-24-2005

Donald A. Hoffend, Jr.

HOFFEND & SQNS, INC.

By: Name: Peter E. Hoffend

Title: President

DONALD A. HOFFEND, JR.

Before me personally appeared said PETER F. HOFFEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th day of FEBRUARY 2005.

Notary for the State of New York

My Commission expires: MARCH & 2007

NPGVL1:222440.1-FO-(JBHIII) 707588-00010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 03/03/2005**